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Description of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
$ystems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 
would serve as timely economic indicators to 
rieasure current progress in this important 
uqment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
)5% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The enqineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consisten-
cy with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
mento have not been mode. No nttemto have 

Description des méthodes 

L'enquete mensuelle auprès des principaux r-
seaux téléphoniques a dt6 menée pour Ia premiere 
fois an 1971 a leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de Ia performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition geographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables do l'en-
quête correspondent a ceux quo le Réseau télépho-
nique trans-canadien a adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 250  jour 
suivant le mois de reference. Los donnees sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les données du rnois en cours avec 
cellos du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que los declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assurp dp 1pur homoqénéité en 
los comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
ecart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation mu répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit là de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
nhport er I en reef if i rot ion0 ddfj n t iv n. 	I I ii' y 

Api i 1 	I 
-3511-505 
	

5-3511-505 

ri par le rnns,e des Approvisiorirrerirents et Seroves Canada 
tat, autonée scum rse,ve d*mdtn de Ia source. S*lIqu8 Canada 



-2- 

a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer lee 
operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques cas 
isolés oi l'on dolt extrapoler des va1imrs man-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Conarabi lité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1980 fi-
qurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la méme année recueillies daris le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sous-
évaluées de 0.2%. On peut donc supposer que 1mm 
résultats des enquetes mensuelles mont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

FaiLs saillants (Les chiffres de 1981 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour février 1982 
se soot établies a $604.4 millions ($519.7 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 16.3%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation me sont chiffrées a $436.2 mil-
lions ($360.9 millions), une hausse de 20.9%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, après de-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augmenté 
de 5.9% pour s'étahlir a $168.1 millions ($158.8 
millions). Lee dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 10.0%, pour 
passer a $196.3 millions. 

Au coors du mois, ces compagnies de téléphone 
ont acheminé 112.3 millions (106.8 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel h la 
fin du mois totalisait 109,616 salaries 
(106,195), un gain de 3.2%. Le nombre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois était de 
16.6 millions (16.2 millions), ce qui représente 
une augmentation de 2.2%. Les téléphones rési-
dentiels et les téléphones commerciaux ont repré-
senté respectivement 69.5% (69.6%) et 30.5% 
(30.4%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complénientaires peuvent 
s'adresser b J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A Dvi. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Conarabi lity 

A comparison of the 1980 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the mimooLlily 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been understated by 0.2%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1981 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for February 1982 was 
$604.4 million ($519.7 million) up 16.3%. 
Operating expenses were $436.2 million 
($360.9 million) an increase of 20.9%. 

Net operating revenue after deductinq op-
erating expenses was $168.1 million ($158.8 
million) an increase of 5.9%. Construction 
expenditures were $196.3 million ($178.5 
million), up 10.0%. 

Durinq the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 112.3 million (106.8 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 109,616 (106,195) 
an increase of 3.2%. There were 16.6 million 
(16.2 million) telephones reported in 
service during the month, an increase of 
2.2%. Residential and business telephones 
accounted for 69.5% (69.6%) and 30.5% 
(30.00) respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A Dvi. 
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TUlLE 1. Operating Revenue and Expenses, Salaries and Wages, Conetruction Expenditures, Toll Meseaqes and Eloyeee 

ID I NO 	OIl 1. Recettea at ddpenaee d'axploita(ion, ri6ration, d6penaee de nsnatruct6wi, cojnic.tione interurb.ines at offectif. 

February Year-to-date 

Fénrier Chiffre c.l4 

1962 1961 1982 1981 

thousands of dollars - ailliers de dollars 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'exploitation: 
local eervice(1) - Services Iocal(1) 269,468 232,720 534,662 459,843 
Toll service - Service interurbsin 310,807 267,208 634,123 537,342 
Directory advertising - Insertions publicltaires 7,487 6,306 15,014 12,787 
Other operating revenue - Autrea recettea d'esploi- 

tatton 21,711 16,944 43,624 33,128 
Lees uncollectible revenue - MoAns nontants irrécou- 

vrahles 5,086 3,472 10,108 7,219 

OPERATING REVEPU - TOTAl, - RECERTES D'EXPLOITATI(PI 606,367 519,106 1,217,315 1,035,881 

Operating expenses - D6penaes deoploitation: 
Maintenance - Entretien 107,957 85,307 212,048 171,222 
Depreciation - Aenrtiaseaient 117,509 105,112 235,057 208,175 
Traffic - trafic 22,188(2) 19 1 125)2) 47,547(2) 40.547(2) 
Marketing and coesercial - Couueercialisation 48,075(3) 37,472(3) 94,643(3) 77,866(3) 
Other - Autres 140,513 113,876 273,302 225.682 

OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL - IP3N5E5 O'EXPI.OIIATIIJI 836,242 360,092 062,591 723,492 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'esploltatlon 168,145 158,814 354,718 312,389 

Salary end wage p.y.ients - lotal - R.unratione 214,557 174,826 437,656 355,470 

Construct Ion expenditures - Total - D6penses do cons- 
truction 196,327 178.478 393,026 338,992 

I 	"phone toll eassages - Cosaunications interurbaines 	'000 112,335 106,783 231,915 219,648 

I,,yeee(4) 	- Total 	- Efrectifa(4) 	 No. 	- nbre 109,616 106,195 

Includes revenue from coin telephones. S I 

I corapris les tsphones. ri 
I,,cLudes Bell Canada "Operator Services expense". 
vaprend lea "ndpenses an titre des services d'assistance tlphoniques" do Bell Canada. 

Includes Bell Canada "Customer Provisioning" expense. 
3. Coaprend lea '48pensee an litre des services an client" do Bell Canada. 

(4) At and of smoth. 
(4) En fin de mois. 

fiqures not applicable. 
n'ayant pas lien do riqurer. 

TABLE 2. Telephonem(1) by Type of Service 

TA&EAII 2, T616phonea(1) par genre do service 

Type of service - Genre Se service 
Residence 

R8sidentiels 

Business 

Coenerciaux 

February - Fdvrxer 

1982 1981 

nueber - nombre 

Telephones 
- Td!6phonea, 

On andixidoal lines - Sur liqnea indixiduelles 7,612,012 1,469,003 0.891,01' 3,530,962 
on two-party lines - Sur liqnes 6 deux ebonnm 385,774 3,247 389,021 397,313 
On eniti-party lines - Our liqnes h plusieurs abonnds 608,713 23,648 632,361 657,621 
On wide area telephone vervice lines (WArS) - Our hones 6 

service inter,:rbain pleurAe 	(NATO) ... 16,633 16,633 15,498 
Coin telephones - T6l4phones payants ... 123,076 123,076 113,971 
Mobile telephones - TClCphonea .obllev ... 52,531 52,531 50,146 
Centre,, telephones - Postes centrex ... 549,892 549,892 548,789 
P80 telephones - Po.tes dv PBS 58 1,698,067 1,698,125 1,646,357 
Extension telephone. - Pnstes auppl4aentavrvv 3,117,340 1,124,820 4,238,160 4.256,312 

I111PlS - TOTAL - TLrPMos 11,519,897 5,060,911 16,580,814 16,214,969 

.I,aber of telephones at and of wonth. 
'0,5*1cc do 	 do en tCléphones en fin 	is. S l,lurev not 	applicable. 

'aysnt pee lieu de figurer. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 

of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Félébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants a 1'enqtJt.e menstielle nu-
près des principaux réseaux t616.phonLqJe;: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
lélébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Sack atchewan Te lecoimiunicat. iOS 

Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 


